



BANDRA (E.) MUMBAI - 400 051.

Tel & Fax: 2657 1174

Ref. No.

Date 23/12/2010	/2018	29/12/	Date
-----------------	-------	--------	------

The Parent Teachers' Association Executive Committee 2018-19 of IES New English Primary School, at its meeting held on 15TH December 2018, has approved school fees for the Academic years 2019-20& 2020-21 as under:

Admission Fee (Academic Year 2019-20 & 2020-21):- For Std.I & II 2500/-, Std. III & IV Rs.2400/-for the year 2019-20 & For Std. I to III - Rs.2750/- & Std. IV- 2650/- for the year 2020-21 respectively (non-refundable and for new admissions only).

Tuition Fee and Term Fee

Std	Tuition Fee per month	Term Fee per term	Total Fee for the year
1	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.35000/-
11	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.35000/-
111	Rs.2400/-	Rs.2400/-	Rs.33600/-
IV	Rs.2400/-	Rs.2400/-	Rs.33600/-

Std	Tuition Fee per month	Term Fee per term	Total Fee for the year
1	Rs.2750/-	Rs.2750/-	Rs.38500/-
11	Rs.2750/-	Rs.2750/-	Rs.38500/-
111	Rs.2750/-	Rs.2750/-	Rs.38500/-
IV	Rs.2650/-	Rs.2650/-	Rs.37100/-

The Concessional fee structure as under, is only for the students who are desirous of paying the entire year's fees in advance, before 30th June of each Academic Year.:

Std.	Academic Year 2019-20 Std. Annual fee (Tuitio & Term Fee)			
1	Rs. 33600			
11	Rs. 33600			
III	Rs. 32256			
IV	Rs. 32256			

	lemic Year 2020-21			
Std.	Annual fee (Tuition & Tern Fee)			
1 2 2	Rs.36960			
II	Rs. 36960			
III	Rs. 36960			
IV	Rs. 35616			

All fees have to be paid by crossed cheque separately for tuition fees and term fee in the name of $\overline{\text{IES}}$ NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL.

The PTA amount of Rs.50/- per student or as notified has to be paid by a separate cheque payable to **IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL PARENT - TEACHERS** before 15th June every year.





BANDRA (E.) MUMBAI - 400 051.

Tel & Fax: 2657 1174

-			8.1		
R	0	٠	N	0	
\Box	$\overline{}$	١.	1.4	U	

120		
Date		
Date		

Late fee of `1/- per day be charged from the students who pay the fees after the due date each month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc which are optional for the students and the fees /charges to be paid for such exams shall be as per the circulars received from the conducting authorities from time to time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc will be displayed on the school notice board from time to time and will be paid by the concerned students.

The school is authorized to recover the cheque dishonour charges levied by the Bank for dishonor of cheques, along with Administrative charges from the parents whose cheques have been dishonored.

In compliance of S. 6(3) of The Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011, the Marathi translation of this notice is also being displayed. In case of discrepancies between the English and Marathi notices, the English version shall prevail and shall be final and binding.

Date :- 29/12/2018

Headmaster Signature

HEAD

I.E.S. NEW ENG. PRI. SCHOOL Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.





BANDRA (E.) MUMBAI - 400 051.

Tel & Fax: 2657 1174

Ref. No.

Date29/12/2018

सूचना

दिनांक १५.१२.२०१८ रोजी आयइएस न्यू इंग्रजी प्राथमिक शाळेच्या झालेल्या पालक शिक्षक संघटनेच्या कार्यकारी समितीने शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०१९-२० आणि २०२०-२१ साठी खालील प्रमाणे शुल्क आकारण्यात मंजुरी दिलेली आहे.

प्रवेश शुल्क (शैक्षणिक-वर्ष २०१९-२० आणि २०२०-२१): इयत्ता १ ली व २ री - २५००/-, इयत्ता ३ री व ४ थी रु.२४००/- शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०१९-२० आणि इयत्ता १ ली ते ३ री रु. २७५०/- व इयत्ता ४थी - २६५० शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२०-२१ (विना परतावा व नवीन प्रवेश असेल तर)

	2711	5 आणि सत्र र्ष २०१९-२०	-
इयत्ता	शिक्षण शुल्क प्रति महिना	प्रति सत्रास	वर्षाचे शुल्क
१ ली	रु. २५००	₹. २५००	₹. 39000
२ री	ক. ২ ५००	ক. ২ ५००	₹. ३५०००
३ री	रु. २४००	रु. २४००	₹. 33€00
४ थी	₹. २४००	ক. ২ ४००	₹. ३३६००

	शिक्षणशुल्क शैक्षणिक व	आणि सत्र र्ष २०२०-२१	9
इयत्ता	शिक्षण शुल्क प्रति महिना	प्रति सत्रास	वर्षाचे शुल्क
१ ली	ক. ২৬ ৫০	रु. २७५०	₹. ३८५००
२ री	ক. ২ ৬৭০	रु. २७५०	₹. 3८५००
3 री	হ. ২৬ ৫০	ক. ২৬ ৫০	₹. ३८५००
४ थी	रु. २६५०	रु. २६५०	₹. ३७१००
	160107-160		

त्या तया वर्षी ३० जून अगोदर संपूर्ण वर्षाची आगाऊ की भरल्यास की मध्ये पुढीलप्रमाणे सवलत दिली जाईल. सवलतीची शुल्क रचना खालीलप्रमाणे :-

इयत्ता	वार्षिक फी (शिक्षणशुल्क आणि सत्र शुल्क)
१ ली	₹. ३३६००
२ री	₹. ३३६००
३ री	रु. ३२२५६
४ थी	रु. ३२२५६

इयत्ता	वार्षिक फी (शिक्षणशुल्क आणि सत्र शुल्क)
१ ली	रु. ३६९६०
२ री	रु. ३६९६०
३ री	रु. ३६९६०
४ थी	रु. ३५६१६

10





BANDRA (E.) MUMBAI - 400 051.

Tel & Fax: 2657 1174

Ref. No.

-		
Date		
Date		

सर्व प्रकारची शुल्काची रक्कम चेक व्दारे <u>आय ई एस न्यू इंग्लिश प्रायमरी स्कूल (IES New English Primary School)</u> या नावे स्वीकारली जाईल.

पालक - शिक्षक संघाची वार्षिक वर्गणी रु. ५० किंवा निर्देशित केल्याप्रमाणे प्रति विद्यार्थी स्वतंत्र धनादेशाने <u>आय ई एस न्यू इंग्लिश प्रायमरी स्कूल पॅरेन्ट - टीचर्स (IES New English Primary School Parent - Teachers</u> या नावाने भरावयाची आहे.

ठरविलेल्या दिनांकानंतर शुल्क भरल्यास प्रति दिन रु. १/- लेट फी संबधीत विद्यार्थ्याकडून आकारली जाईल.

शिष्यवृत्ती परीक्षा , शासकीय चित्रकला परीक्षा, एन.टी.एस. , व्ही व्ही.एम. इत्यादी विद्यार्थ्यांना वैकल्पीक असलेल्या परीक्षांची फी/आकार सदर परीक्षांच्या आयोजकांच्या परिपत्रकानुसार त्या त्या वेळी विद्यार्थ्यांना भरावी लागेल.

शाळा सोडल्याचा दुय्यम दाखला , वर्तणूकीचा दाखला इत्यादीसाठी घेण्यात येणारा प्रशासकीय आकार सूचनाफलकावर प्रदर्शित करण्यात येईल व त्याप्रमाणे ती रक्कम विद्यार्थ्यांकडून घेतली जाईल.

विद्यार्थांनी /पालकांनी शाळेस दिलेल्या कोणताही धनादेश बँकेत वटला नाही व परत आला तर त्यापोटी बँकेकडून घेण्यात येणारी रक्कम प्रशासकीय आकारासह संबधीत पालकाकडून वसूल केली जाईल.

महाराष्ट्र शैक्षणिक संस्था (फी नियमन) कायदा , २०११ , च्या कलम ६ (३) नुसार सूचनेचा हा मराठी अनुवाद प्रदर्शित केला आहे. मराठी आणि इंग्रजी सूचना मध्ये काही विसंगती आढळल्यास इंग्रजी सूचना अंतिम आणि गाहय असेल.

दिनांक : 29/12/2018

म्ख्याध्यापकसङ्गी व शिक्का

HEAD

LE.S. NEW ENG. PRI. SCHOOL Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.